
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007939-2022 

Contract

ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for
Covid-19 preparedness.

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007939

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f5d3  

Published 23 March 2022, 6:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK Health
Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Contact

Simeon Hadebe

Email

dhsc.covidmeds@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007939-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007939-2022
mailto:dhsc.covidmeds@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for Covid-19 preparedness.

Reference number

CM / EMI / 21/ 41794

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Award for the supply of ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for Covid-19
preparedness.The Authority seeks to top up the Stockpile holdings of Midazolam
50mg/10ml vial (EOL) and Noradrenaline 8mg/8ml for infs Amp (ITU) medicines in
preparations for further waves of Covid 19 in Winter 2021/ Spring 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £212,272

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 10

Main site or place of performance

Haydock, England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award for the supply of ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for Covid-19
preparedness.The Authority seeks to top up the Stockpile holdings of Midazolam
50mg/10ml vial (EOL) and Noradrenaline 8mg/8ml for infs Amp (ITU) medicines in
preparations for further waves of Covid 19 in Winter 2021/ Spring 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Availability/Delivery of Product / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Shelf Life / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030948

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accord-UK Ltd

/Notice/030948-2021


Page 6 to 10

Whiddon Valley Barnstaple Devon

Devon

EX32 8NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK43 - Devon CC

National registration number

79585

Internet address

www.accord-healthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £212,272

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.accord-healthcare.co.uk


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aguettant Ltd

No 1 Farleigh House Flax Bourton Bristol BS48 1UR

Bristol

BS48 1UR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

National registration number

04966231

Internet address



Page 8 to 10

http://www.aguettant.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £212,272

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Typharm Limited

Unit 14D Wendover Road, Rackheath Industrial Estate, Rackheath, NORWICH, NORFOLK

Norwich

NR13 6LH

http://www.aguettant.co.uk


Page 9 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

National registration number

894611

Internet address

www.typharm.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £212,272

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

http://www.typharm.com


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracts are for the benefit of the Authority and NHS Bodies along with any other non-
NHS bodies which are necessary for the delivery of services or goods to NHS bodies and the
local authorities, other government departments or non-departmental public bodies charged
with the delivery of healthcare or health-related services in the United Kingdom, Crown
Dependencies and British Overseas Territories including, without limitation, the National
Assembly for Wales, the Northern Ireland Assembly, and Scottish Ministers.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T02:12:38+0100
	TCPDF




